

**\*\*\*Adopted\*\*\*  
AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO**

**House Bill NO. 1502**

**By Representative(s) Smith(39)**

1           **AMEND** on lines 281 and 282 by striking "Forty Million Dollars  
2     (\$40,000,000.00)" and inserting "Thirty-eight Million Five Hundred  
3     Thousand Dollars (\$38,500,000.00)" in lieu thereof.

4

5           **Amend further** the title on line 5 by striking the figure  
6     "40,000,000.00" and inserting the figure "38,500,000.00" in lieu  
7     thereof.